PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Schlumberger Technology Corporation	12/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toshiba International Corporation
Street Address:	13131 West Little York Road
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12861625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (780)450-1668

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7805771392
Email: grossiter@slb.com
Correspondent Name: Wayne I. Kanak
Address Line 1: 9450-17 Avenue

Address Line 4: Edmonton, CANADA T6N 1M9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 118.0004US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wayne I. Kanak

Total Attachments: 1

source=1180004_Assignment_Toshiba_converted#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025582 FRAME: 0377 \$40.00 1286162

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **Schlumberger Technology Corporation**, a Texas corporation having a place of business at 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 12/861,625 (Docket No. 118.0004US) by virtue of assignment from the inventors; and

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation is desirous of assigning an undivided joint interest in and to said patent application to **Toshiba International Corporation**, having a place of business at 13131 West Little York Road, Houston, Texas 77041;

NOW, THEREFORE, Schlumberger Technology Corporation, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Toshiba International Corporation, its successors and assigns, an undivided joint interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 12/861,625; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed thereon; and in and to any and all patents, reissues, extensions, additions, or confirmations thereof which may be granted;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents and grants may be issued.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Rodney Warfford, have hereunto set my hand on behalf of Schlumberger Technology Corporation this ______ day of December, 2010.

Rodney Warffor

State of Texas

County of Brazoria

BEFORE ME this <u>20</u> day of December, 2010, personally appeared **Rodney Warfford**, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free with for the purpose therein expressed.

Seal

Muginia H. Solis
Notary Jublic

PATENT REEL: 025582 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 01/04/2011